Page: 1 of 4

2024-10-07 19·29 08 GMT

14075985443

10/7/24, 3:23 PM



Email Address: ____bayleefranklin@aol.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

United Promise Inc.

کار میں ترکی ہوتی ہے کر اور کر		
Certificate of Status	0	2024
Certified Copy	1	4 0(
Page Count	03	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	;_,
		S Pro

attor, again -

3.7

- 1

: .

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



m

O

•		

Page: 2 of 4

2024-10-07 19.29:08 GMT

14075985443

From: Evan O'Dell

H24000338034 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ZIRTICLE I The name of the	NAME corporation shall be. United Promise Inc.			
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
1301	Principal <u>street</u> address: Riverplace Boulevard		Mailing address, if differ	rent is
Jackson	onville, FL 32207		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · ·				
<u>ARTICLE III</u>	PURPOSE			024 (
The purpose for	r which the corporation is organized is: <u>To</u>	ensure a brighter future l	or children in need. We	will achieve this by
providing suppo	ort and guidance through serviceable progr	ams.		
		<u></u>		nos S
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				'
	**			
N 24				
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manne	er in which the directors a	e elected and appointed:	As set forth in bylaws.
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>"ORS</u>		
Name and Title	Baylee Franklin, President/Director	_ Name and Titler		
Address	1301 Riverplace Boulevard	_ Address	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	Jacksonville, FL 32207			
Name and Title:	Hannah Crosby, Treasurer/Director	Name and Title:	. <u></u>	
Address	1301 Riverplace Boulevard	_ Address		
	Jacksonville, FL 32207			

Name and Title	Bridget Gowen, Secretary/Director	Name and Title
Address	1301 Riverplace Boulevard	Address:
	Jacksonville, FL 32207	

· To:

	Name and Title:		-
	Address:		
			-
<u></u> <u></u> .	·······		-
	·		-
	Name and Title.		
			-
			-
			-
		()	21
REGISTERED A GENT		-')]24(
	T acceptable) of the registered age	nt is:	2024 OCT
Northwest Registered Agent LLC	C		1
7901 4th St N STE 300			-p 111
St. Petersburg FL 33702		(norm	PH 2: 42
		PZ-	۲.
Jacksonville, FL 32207			
ther than the date of filing;	(OP	TIONAL)	
te is listed, the date must be spec			the filing.)
nserted in this block does not meet ve date on the Department of State		uirements, this date will not be	fisted as the
nserted in this block does not meet ve date on the Department of State		uirements, this date will not be	listed as the
ve date on the Department of State ed asr egister ed agent to accept so	's records. er vice of process for the above sta	ated corporation at the place of	
ve date on the Department of State	's records. er vice of process for the above sta	ated corporation at the place of	
ve date on the Department of State ed asregistered agent to accept so miliar with and accept the appointr	's records. er vice of processfor the abovesta ment asregister eil agentanil agr i	ated corporation at the place of	
ve date on the Department of State ed asr egister ed agent to accept so	's records. er vice of processfor the abovesta ment asregister eil agentanil agr i	ated corporation at the place of the corporation of	
ve date on the Department of State ed asr egister ed agent to accept so miliar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Regn ment and affirm that the facts state	's records. er vice of processfor the above sta ment as register el agentand agri istered Agent al herein are true. Lam aware the	ated corporation at the place of eetoactinthiscapacity 10/07/2024 Date at any false information submit	tesignated in this
ve date on the Department of State ed asregistered agent to accept so miliar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Regi	's records. er vice of processfor the above sta ment as register el agentand agri istered Agent al herein are true. Lam aware the	ated corporation at the place of eetoactinthiscapacity 10/07/2024 Date at any false information submit	tesignated in this
	REGISTERED A GENT pridmstreet address (P.O. Box NO Northwest Registered Agent LLC 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is Baylee Franklin 1301 Riverplace Boulevard Jacksonville, FL 32207 EEFECTIVE DATE:	Address: <u>REGISTERED A GENT</u> pridm street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered age Northwest Registered Agent LLC 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is Baylee Franklin 1301 Riverplace Boulevard Jacksonville, FL 32207 <u>EEFECTIVE DATE:</u>	REGISTERED A GENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Northwest Registered Agent LLC 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702

4

. ,

.

...

H24000338034 3

• To:-

Articles of Incorporation

United Promise Inc.

Article IX - Additional Provisions

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes
 within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.